
AK Champs 2016 Night Sprint Sat 07-May-16 10:14 PM
Split time results Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2015 

Pl tno Name Time

M10  (1) 0.8 km 8 C
1(143) 2(142) 3(144) 4(145) 5(146) 6(123) 7(147) 8(148) Finish

1 1 Charlie Frater 6:34 1:11 1:56 2:27 3:19 4:02 4:29 5:41 6:08 6:34
AK Auckland 1:11 0:45 0:31 0:52 0:43 0:27 1:12 0:27 0:26

M12  (3) 0.8 km 8 C
1(143) 2(142) 3(144) 4(145) 5(146) 6(123) 7(147) 8(148) Finish

1 5 Liam Buyck 5:37 1:00 1:34 2:02 2:44 3:16 3:44 4:49 5:16 5:37
AK Auckland 1:00 0:34 0:28 0:42 0:32 0:28 1:05 0:27 0:21

2 4 Matthew Greenwood 6:01 1:13 1:48 2:17 3:10 3:54 4:22 5:15 5:38 6:01
AK Auckland 1:13 0:35 0:29 0:53 0:44 0:28 0:53 0:23 0:23

3 James Oliver dns
AK Auckland

M14  (5) 1.5 km 11 C
1(130) 2(124) 3(137) 4(138) 5(121) 6(128) 7(134) 8(140) 9(122) 10(127) 11(125) Finish

1 9 Ryan Moore 13:00 1:13 2:25 3:59 4:53 5:48 8:17 9:25 9:53 11:13 12:14 12:44 13:00
NW North West 1:13 1:12 1:34 0:54 0:55 2:29 1:08 0:28 1:20 1:01 0:30 0:16

7:03
*122

2 7 Cameron Bonar 14:24 0:52 2:13 3:58 5:32 6:38 10:06 10:58 11:25 12:27 13:29 14:10 14:24
NW North West 0:52 1:21 1:45 1:34 1:06 3:28 0:52 0:27 1:02 1:02 0:41 0:14

8:05
*122

3 10 Campbell Syme 17:23 1:02 2:36 5:44 10:31 11:35 13:05 13:53 14:19 15:27 16:31 17:06 17:23
AK Auckland 1:02 1:34 3:08 4:47 1:04 1:30 0:48 0:26 1:08 1:04 0:35 0:17

4 8 Angus Syminton 20:24 3:16 5:05 6:49 9:25 12:06 15:46 16:55 17:19 18:27 19:29 20:03 20:24
NW North West 3:16 1:49 1:44 2:36 2:41 3:40 1:09 0:24 1:08 1:02 0:34 0:21

2 Vaibhav Nayyar mp 11:10 15:14 ----- ----- ----- 23:12 ----- ----- 30:48 33:39 37:48 38:09
AK Auckland 11:10 4:04 7:58 7:36 2:51 4:09 0:21

M16  (15) 2.3 km 15 C
1(124) 2(122) 3(136) 4(125) 5(139) 6(137) 7(134) 8(140) 9(128) 10(121) 11(130) 12(127) 13(131)

14(123) 15(100) Finish

1 20 Daniel Monckton 14:02 1:29 2:04 2:50 4:05 4:52 6:20 7:04 7:28 8:29 9:43 10:22 11:03 11:55
NW North West 1:29 0:35 0:46 1:15 0:47 1:28 0:44 0:24 1:01 1:14 0:39 0:41 0:52

12:43 13:32 14:02
0:48 0:49 0:30

2 11 Sebastian Safka 14:26 1:18 2:06 3:01 4:35 5:20 6:32 7:16 7:43 8:46 10:06 10:40 11:21 12:22
NW North West 1:18 0:48 0:55 1:34 0:45 1:12 0:44 0:27 1:03 1:20 0:34 0:41 1:01

13:07 14:00 14:26
0:45 0:53 0:26

3 17 Scott Carswell 15:14 1:58 2:37 3:25 4:36 5:39 7:05 7:56 8:20 9:13 10:32 11:16 12:02 13:03
NW North West 1:58 0:39 0:48 1:11 1:03 1:26 0:51 0:24 0:53 1:19 0:44 0:46 1:01

14:03 14:47 15:14
1:00 0:44 0:27

4 13 Liam Stolberger 15:29 1:31 2:12 3:02 4:29 5:28 6:43 7:37 8:02 9:06 10:23 11:04 11:59 13:19
NW North West 1:31 0:41 0:50 1:27 0:59 1:15 0:54 0:25 1:04 1:17 0:41 0:55 1:20

14:05 14:57 15:29
0:46 0:52 0:32

5 21 Alex Monckton 15:48 1:26 2:22 3:06 4:28 5:16 6:30 7:17 7:39 8:54 10:16 11:00 11:41 13:24
NW North West 1:26 0:56 0:44 1:22 0:48 1:14 0:47 0:22 1:15 1:22 0:44 0:41 1:43

14:17 15:13 15:48
0:53 0:56 0:35

6 15 Thomas Williams 18:11 1:33 2:09 3:01 7:28 8:18 9:58 10:49 11:14 12:12 13:25 14:07 15:09 16:04
CM Counties Manukau 1:33 0:36 0:52 4:27 0:50 1:40 0:51 0:25 0:58 1:13 0:42 1:02 0:55

16:56 17:46 18:11
0:52 0:50 0:25

7 6 Jonty De Pledge 19:10 1:38 2:21 3:15 5:34 6:49 8:29 9:38 10:06 11:27 13:34 14:31 15:22 16:52
AK Auckland 1:38 0:43 0:54 2:19 1:15 1:40 1:09 0:28 1:21 2:07 0:57 0:51 1:30

17:47 18:42 19:10
0:55 0:55 0:28

8 22 Liam Watkins-Starrs 19:57 1:41 2:28 3:32 5:09 6:21 8:34 9:26 10:09 11:34 13:32 14:58 16:12 17:35
NW North West 1:41 0:47 1:04 1:37 1:12 2:13 0:52 0:43 1:25 1:58 1:26 1:14 1:23

18:33 19:30 19:57
0:58 0:57 0:27

9 19 Liam Thompson 20:18 1:24 2:18 3:30 5:14 8:01 10:18 11:43 12:17 13:30 15:02 16:05 17:10 18:15
AK Auckland 1:24 0:54 1:12 1:44 2:47 2:17 1:25 0:34 1:13 1:32 1:03 1:05 1:05

19:06 19:52 20:18
0:51 0:46 0:26

10 16 Logan Soole 22:17 2:35 4:36 5:36 7:18 8:34 10:44 12:06 12:44 13:59 16:11 17:08 18:35 19:46
CM Counties Manukau 2:35 2:01 1:00 1:42 1:16 2:10 1:22 0:38 1:15 2:12 0:57 1:27 1:11

20:46 21:42 22:17
1:00 0:56 0:35

11 12 Patrick Hayes 25:11 1:52 2:43 3:57 5:25 6:24 8:06 13:12 14:04 15:25 18:31 19:34 21:35 22:50
AK Auckland 1:52 0:51 1:14 1:28 0:59 1:42 5:06 0:52 1:21 3:06 1:03 2:01 1:15

23:52 24:46 25:11
1:02 0:54 0:25



AK Champs 2016 Night Sprint Sat 07-May-16 10:14 PM
Split time results Page 2 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2015 

Pl tno Name Time

M16  (15) 2.3 km 15 C (cont.)

1(124) 2(122) 3(136) 4(125) 5(139) 6(137) 7(134) 8(140) 9(128) 10(121) 11(130) 12(127) 13(131)
14(123) 15(100) Finish

12 142 Tomas Calderon 27:23 1:48 3:42 4:49 6:47 10:40 14:14 16:13 17:10 18:29 20:26 21:31 22:40 24:35
NW North West 1:48 1:54 1:07 1:58 3:53 3:34 1:59 0:57 1:19 1:57 1:05 1:09 1:55

25:39 26:49 27:23
1:04 1:10 0:34

13 14 James Butler 29:03 4:27 6:21 7:25 9:26 10:45 12:38 14:00 14:34 15:52 17:51 18:53 20:09 25:53
AK Auckland 4:27 1:54 1:04 2:01 1:19 1:53 1:22 0:34 1:18 1:59 1:02 1:16 5:44

27:20 28:27 29:03
1:27 1:07 0:36

14 141 Jack Cavanagh 31:58 3:18 4:30 5:49 8:29 9:59 12:46 14:50 17:58 19:34 23:24 24:31 26:23 28:21
AK Auckland 3:18 1:12 1:19 2:40 1:30 2:47 2:04 3:08 1:36 3:50 1:07 1:52 1:58

29:41 31:19 31:58
1:20 1:38 0:39

18 Jesse Swanson dns
BP Bay of Plenty

M18  (7) 3.0 km 17 C
1(131) 2(123) 3(134) 4(138) 5(121) 6(128) 7(141) 8(133) 9(135) 10(122) 11(132) 12(126) 13(129)

14(124) 15(130) 16(127) 17(125) Finish

1 27 Max Griffiths 14:09 1:16 1:54 2:41 3:59 4:47 5:53 6:51 7:16 7:45 9:07 9:30 10:23 10:47
NW North West 1:16 0:38 0:47 1:18 0:48 1:06 0:58 0:25 0:29 1:22 0:23 0:53 0:24

12:24 13:09 13:35 13:59 14:09
1:37 0:45 0:26 0:24 0:10

2 24 Andrei Popovici 16:12 1:39 2:37 3:28 4:36 5:32 6:44 7:51 8:21 8:51 10:09 10:31 11:37 12:08
AK Auckland 1:39 0:58 0:51 1:08 0:56 1:12 1:07 0:30 0:30 1:18 0:22 1:06 0:31

13:52 14:38 15:12 16:00 16:12
1:44 0:46 0:34 0:48 0:12

3 23 George Engleback 18:48 1:50 2:40 3:45 5:15 6:12 7:37 8:47 9:16 9:49 11:19 11:49 13:34 14:09
WN Wellington 1:50 0:50 1:05 1:30 0:57 1:25 1:10 0:29 0:33 1:30 0:30 1:45 0:35

15:50 16:42 17:52 18:35 18:48
1:41 0:52 1:10 0:43 0:13

4 25 Kurtis Shuker 19:32 1:38 2:30 3:30 4:58 8:14 9:34 10:41 11:09 11:52 13:21 13:51 14:57 15:31
CM Counties Manukau 1:38 0:52 1:00 1:28 3:16 1:20 1:07 0:28 0:43 1:29 0:30 1:06 0:34

17:17 18:14 18:54 19:20 19:32
1:46 0:57 0:40 0:26 0:12

5 28 James McCormack 23:08 1:59 3:27 4:37 6:05 6:52 7:59 8:59 9:48 11:37 14:07 14:47 15:55 16:41
AK Auckland 1:59 1:28 1:10 1:28 0:47 1:07 1:00 0:49 1:49 2:30 0:40 1:08 0:46

18:49 19:59 21:01 22:50 23:08
2:08 1:10 1:02 1:49 0:18

6 29 William Steel 42:51 2:57 4:13 6:12 12:15 14:26 18:04 20:19 22:09 23:00 26:03 26:54 28:54 30:19
CM Counties Manukau 2:57 1:16 1:59 6:03 2:11 3:38 2:15 1:50 0:51 3:03 0:51 2:00 1:25

33:48 38:21 40:45 42:31 42:51
3:29 4:33 2:24 1:46 0:20

26 William Hayes dnf ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
AK Auckland

----- ----- ----- -----

M20  (3) 3.0 km 17 C
1(131) 2(123) 3(134) 4(138) 5(121) 6(128) 7(141) 8(133) 9(135) 10(122) 11(132) 12(126) 13(129)

14(124) 15(130) 16(127) 17(125) Finish

1 31 Thomas Stolberger 15:09 1:54 2:28 3:44 4:50 5:36 6:37 7:38 8:02 8:30 9:46 10:09 11:08 11:34
NW North West 1:54 0:34 1:16 1:06 0:46 1:01 1:01 0:24 0:28 1:16 0:23 0:59 0:26

13:10 13:56 14:27 14:57 15:09
1:36 0:46 0:31 0:30 0:12

2 32 James Crosby 16:15 1:49 2:26 3:18 4:43 5:32 6:38 7:41 8:11 8:40 10:00 10:22 11:23 11:51
AK Auckland 1:49 0:37 0:52 1:25 0:49 1:06 1:03 0:30 0:29 1:20 0:22 1:01 0:28

13:28 14:26 15:19 16:02 16:15
1:37 0:58 0:53 0:43 0:13

30 Ryan Williams dns
AK Auckland

M21  (14) 3.0 km 17 C
1(131) 2(123) 3(134) 4(138) 5(121) 6(128) 7(141) 8(133) 9(135) 10(122) 11(132) 12(126) 13(129)

14(124) 15(130) 16(127) 17(125) Finish

1 43 Matthew Ogden 13:11 1:18 1:55 2:40 3:56 4:28 5:27 6:21 6:44 7:10 8:33 8:55 9:44 10:12
NW North West 1:18 0:37 0:45 1:16 0:32 0:59 0:54 0:23 0:26 1:23 0:22 0:49 0:28

11:35 12:15 12:41 13:00 13:11
1:23 0:40 0:26 0:19 0:11

2 33 Gene Beveridge 13:35 1:39 2:18 3:01 4:06 4:50 5:46 6:36 7:03 7:30 8:41 9:11 10:05 10:25
NW North West 1:39 0:39 0:43 1:05 0:44 0:56 0:50 0:27 0:27 1:11 0:30 0:54 0:20

11:52 12:37 13:03 13:25 13:35
1:27 0:45 0:26 0:22 0:10



AK Champs 2016 Night Sprint Sat 07-May-16 10:14 PM
Split time results Page 3 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2015 

Pl tno Name Time

M21  (14) 3.0 km 17 C (cont.)

1(131) 2(123) 3(134) 4(138) 5(121) 6(128) 7(141) 8(133) 9(135) 10(122) 11(132) 12(126) 13(129)
14(124) 15(130) 16(127) 17(125) Finish

3 39 Cameron Tier 13:59 1:19 1:57 2:43 3:48 4:33 5:33 6:29 7:00 7:26 8:44 9:07 10:14 10:37
NW North West 1:19 0:38 0:46 1:05 0:45 1:00 0:56 0:31 0:26 1:18 0:23 1:07 0:23

12:04 12:49 13:25 13:49 13:59
1:27 0:45 0:36 0:24 0:10

4 37 Matt Goodall 14:26 1:55 2:33 3:17 4:35 5:22 6:25 7:19 7:47 8:12 9:26 9:48 10:38 11:02
CM Counties Manukau 1:55 0:38 0:44 1:18 0:47 1:03 0:54 0:28 0:25 1:14 0:22 0:50 0:24

12:29 13:19 13:53 14:15 14:26
1:27 0:50 0:34 0:22 0:11

5 42 Devon Beckman 15:41 1:49 2:24 3:14 4:53 5:44 6:45 7:41 8:07 8:33 9:50 10:15 11:09 11:35
HB Hawkes Bay 1:49 0:35 0:50 1:39 0:51 1:01 0:56 0:26 0:26 1:17 0:25 0:54 0:26

13:03 14:23 14:55 15:29 15:41
1:28 1:20 0:32 0:34 0:12

6 38 Daniel Safka 20:08 2:27 3:13 4:21 6:07 7:02 8:36 9:54 10:23 11:20 13:16 13:47 15:01 15:34
KAM CZ KAM CZ 2:27 0:46 1:08 1:46 0:55 1:34 1:18 0:29 0:57 1:56 0:31 1:14 0:33

17:45 18:42 19:23 19:52 20:08
2:11 0:57 0:41 0:29 0:16

7 Johan Korsman 21:18 2:01 2:54 4:00 6:46 8:06 9:22 10:52 11:32 12:32 14:14 14:46 15:58 16:32
NC No Club 2:01 0:53 1:06 2:46 1:20 1:16 1:30 0:40 1:00 1:42 0:32 1:12 0:34

18:53 19:53 20:28 21:06 21:18 5:41
2:21 1:00 0:35 0:38 0:12 *121

8 44 Jonas Sundell 21:45 1:57 2:47 3:44 5:32 6:37 8:05 9:16 11:37 12:12 13:41 14:11 15:18 15:56
Ume UmeÃ¥ orienteringskl 1:57 0:50 0:57 1:48 1:05 1:28 1:11 2:21 0:35 1:29 0:30 1:07 0:38

18:16 19:28 20:48 21:31 21:45
2:20 1:12 1:20 0:43 0:14

9 Matt Tier 22:03 2:29 5:50 6:47 8:07 9:05 10:45 12:17 13:05 13:52 15:19 15:47 16:55 17:26
AK Auckland 2:29 3:21 0:57 1:20 0:58 1:40 1:32 0:48 0:47 1:27 0:28 1:08 0:31

19:28 20:38 21:20 21:54 22:03
2:02 1:10 0:42 0:34 0:09

10 40 Mitch Thomas 22:15 2:14 3:01 4:05 5:37 7:55 9:39 11:05 11:45 12:37 14:33 15:13 16:29 17:05
AK Auckland 2:14 0:47 1:04 1:32 2:18 1:44 1:26 0:40 0:52 1:56 0:40 1:16 0:36

19:21 20:33 21:21 21:59 22:15
2:16 1:12 0:48 0:38 0:16

11 41 Richard Greatrex 26:39 5:38 6:28 7:35 9:26 10:27 12:35 13:54 15:35 17:21 19:06 19:42 20:47 21:28
NL Nelson 5:38 0:50 1:07 1:51 1:01 2:08 1:19 1:41 1:46 1:45 0:36 1:05 0:41

23:25 24:37 25:37 26:25 26:39
1:57 1:12 1:00 0:48 0:14

12 36 Thomas Johnson 43:45 21:53 22:47 24:08 26:51 28:06 29:46 31:08 32:08 33:02 35:16 35:49 37:07 37:47
WK Waikato 21:53 0:54 1:21 2:43 1:15 1:40 1:22 1:00 0:54 2:14 0:33 1:18 0:40

40:07 40:53 41:42 43:27 43:45 9:16 12:05 13:01 14:02 14:49
2:20 0:46 0:49 1:45 0:18 *129 *124 *130 *127 *125

35 Jonty Oram dns
AK Auckland

34 Duncan Morrison dns
HB Hawkes Bay

M40  (7) 2.3 km 15 C
1(124) 2(122) 3(136) 4(125) 5(139) 6(137) 7(134) 8(140) 9(128) 10(121) 11(130) 12(127) 13(131)

14(123) 15(100) Finish

1 48 Dave Crofts 18:41 2:30 3:17 4:08 5:52 6:51 8:34 9:36 10:05 11:23 12:56 13:47 14:30 15:52
AK Auckland 2:30 0:47 0:51 1:44 0:59 1:43 1:02 0:29 1:18 1:33 0:51 0:43 1:22

17:01 18:06 18:41
1:09 1:05 0:35

2 45 Ionel Popovici 20:01 2:15 3:07 4:08 6:19 7:14 8:46 9:44 10:07 11:19 13:08 14:05 14:57 17:07
AK Auckland 2:15 0:52 1:01 2:11 0:55 1:32 0:58 0:23 1:12 1:49 0:57 0:52 2:10

18:00 19:33 20:01
0:53 1:33 0:28

3 52 Alan Moore 20:59 1:52 2:56 3:53 6:14 7:29 9:30 10:52 11:31 12:53 14:57 15:59 16:58 18:22
NW North West 1:52 1:04 0:57 2:21 1:15 2:01 1:22 0:39 1:22 2:04 1:02 0:59 1:24

19:21 20:23 20:59
0:59 1:02 0:36

4 46 Robert Murphy 23:41 3:23 4:31 5:55 8:14 9:38 11:37 12:48 13:23 14:56 16:53 17:55 19:35 21:06
NW North West 3:23 1:08 1:24 2:19 1:24 1:59 1:11 0:35 1:33 1:57 1:02 1:40 1:31

22:05 23:07 23:41
0:59 1:02 0:34

5 51 Roger Woodroofe 28:22 3:22 4:54 6:27 9:53 11:24 13:52 15:20 16:07 17:42 20:05 21:08 22:49 24:58
AK Auckland 3:22 1:32 1:33 3:26 1:31 2:28 1:28 0:47 1:35 2:23 1:03 1:41 2:09

26:22 27:42 28:22
1:24 1:20 0:40

6 49 Mark Frater 38:24 4:05 13:19 14:15 16:01 17:26 19:28 21:54 22:35 24:05 26:48 27:47 30:22 35:17
AK Auckland 4:05 9:14 0:56 1:46 1:25 2:02 2:26 0:41 1:30 2:43 0:59 2:35 4:55

36:39 37:50 38:24
1:22 1:11 0:34

47 Michael Oliver dns
AK Auckland



AK Champs 2016 Night Sprint Sat 07-May-16 10:14 PM
Split time results Page 4 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2015 

Pl tno Name Time

M50  (20) 2.3 km 15 C
1(124) 2(122) 3(136) 4(125) 5(139) 6(137) 7(134) 8(140) 9(128) 10(121) 11(130) 12(127) 13(131)

14(123) 15(100) Finish

1 64 Pete Swanson 16:08 2:15 2:59 3:50 5:25 6:21 8:01 8:54 9:16 10:13 11:31 12:10 12:46 13:57
BP Bay of Plenty 2:15 0:44 0:51 1:35 0:56 1:40 0:53 0:22 0:57 1:18 0:39 0:36 1:11

14:50 15:39 16:08
0:53 0:49 0:29

2 63 Dwayne Smith 16:13 2:05 2:45 3:45 5:17 6:08 7:32 8:21 8:47 9:50 11:20 12:09 12:52 13:51
AK Auckland 2:05 0:40 1:00 1:32 0:51 1:24 0:49 0:26 1:03 1:30 0:49 0:43 0:59

14:44 15:41 16:13
0:53 0:57 0:32

3 53 Guy Cory-Wright 16:38 1:35 2:18 3:09 4:41 5:37 6:52 8:12 8:41 9:54 11:20 11:59 13:30 14:24
AK Auckland 1:35 0:43 0:51 1:32 0:56 1:15 1:20 0:29 1:13 1:26 0:39 1:31 0:54

15:10 16:07 16:38
0:46 0:57 0:31

4 65 Martin Crosby 17:17 1:50 2:27 3:10 4:40 5:41 7:45 8:48 9:18 10:40 12:10 13:00 13:52 14:54
AK Auckland 1:50 0:37 0:43 1:30 1:01 2:04 1:03 0:30 1:22 1:30 0:50 0:52 1:02

15:43 16:47 17:17
0:49 1:04 0:30

5 70 Richard Mercer 17:20 1:58 2:38 3:42 5:21 6:24 8:05 9:03 9:35 10:48 12:34 13:19 14:04 15:01
AK Auckland 1:58 0:40 1:04 1:39 1:03 1:41 0:58 0:32 1:13 1:46 0:45 0:45 0:57

15:54 16:52 17:20
0:53 0:58 0:28

6 61 Steve Oram 17:41 1:48 3:11 4:01 5:41 6:32 7:52 8:45 9:10 10:15 11:46 12:33 13:42 15:35
AK Auckland 1:48 1:23 0:50 1:40 0:51 1:20 0:53 0:25 1:05 1:31 0:47 1:09 1:53

16:21 17:10 17:41 14:56
0:46 0:49 0:31 *124

7 55 Paul Ireland 19:30 2:13 3:13 4:13 6:37 7:48 9:00 9:43 10:07 12:02 13:39 14:20 15:27 16:22
NW North West 2:13 1:00 1:00 2:24 1:11 1:12 0:43 0:24 1:55 1:37 0:41 1:07 0:55

17:13 18:50 19:30
0:51 1:37 0:40

8 67 Jeff Greenwood 19:35 5:52 6:28 7:13 8:23 9:10 10:35 11:31 12:03 13:16 14:46 15:35 16:24 17:22
AK Auckland 5:52 0:36 0:45 1:10 0:47 1:25 0:56 0:32 1:13 1:30 0:49 0:49 0:58

18:11 19:06 19:35 1:40 2:21 3:12 4:30
0:49 0:55 0:29 *139 *122 *136 *125

9 71 Bruce Peat 19:59 2:08 3:12 4:17 5:53 7:04 8:52 9:53 10:35 11:53 13:31 14:12 15:00 16:37
CM Counties Manukau 2:08 1:04 1:05 1:36 1:11 1:48 1:01 0:42 1:18 1:38 0:41 0:48 1:37

18:35 19:27 19:59
1:58 0:52 0:32

10 57 Owen Means 20:22 1:56 2:53 4:09 5:50 6:50 9:17 10:16 10:42 11:59 13:35 14:21 15:10 18:02
NW North West 1:56 0:57 1:16 1:41 1:00 2:27 0:59 0:26 1:17 1:36 0:46 0:49 2:52

19:00 19:56 20:22
0:58 0:56 0:26

11 68 Adrian Griffiths 22:52 2:15 4:14 5:16 7:08 8:17 10:30 12:17 13:09 14:27 16:25 17:25 18:55 20:04
NW North West 2:15 1:59 1:02 1:52 1:09 2:13 1:47 0:52 1:18 1:58 1:00 1:30 1:09

21:14 22:13 22:52
1:10 0:59 0:39

12 58 Steve Pyatt 23:26 3:09 4:24 5:30 7:00 8:07 9:56 11:00 12:15 13:37 15:22 17:35 18:41 20:16
NW North West 3:09 1:15 1:06 1:30 1:07 1:49 1:04 1:15 1:22 1:45 2:13 1:06 1:35

21:21 22:45 23:26
1:05 1:24 0:41

13 60 Julian Hayes 25:30 3:28 4:48 6:09 10:48 12:24 14:09 15:19 15:45 16:55 18:39 20:02 21:44 22:55
AK Auckland 3:28 1:20 1:21 4:39 1:36 1:45 1:10 0:26 1:10 1:44 1:23 1:42 1:11

23:57 24:59 25:30
1:02 1:02 0:31

14 66 Tim Longson 26:18 3:44 4:39 5:41 8:05 9:12 13:42 14:55 15:27 17:02 18:48 19:47 21:26 22:52
NW North West 3:44 0:55 1:02 2:24 1:07 4:30 1:13 0:32 1:35 1:46 0:59 1:39 1:26

24:08 25:18 26:18
1:16 1:10 1:00

15 Russell Syme 35:04 5:35 8:02 9:26 11:48 13:22 15:24 16:32 18:12 20:11 23:19 24:21 29:10 30:43
AK Auckland 5:35 2:27 1:24 2:22 1:34 2:02 1:08 1:40 1:59 3:08 1:02 4:49 1:33

32:10 34:24 35:04
1:27 2:14 0:40

16 56 Jonathan Wood 38:45 17:25 18:32 19:44 22:09 23:13 25:05 26:02 26:36 28:21 30:35 32:02 33:38 35:29
AK Auckland 17:25 1:07 1:12 2:25 1:04 1:52 0:57 0:34 1:45 2:14 1:27 1:36 1:51

36:50 38:11 38:45 6:08 9:51 11:47
1:21 1:21 0:34 *139 *137 *134

17 54 Mike Roigard 39:01 2:34 11:40 13:05 16:03 17:36 20:19 22:35 23:40 25:16 30:04 31:59 33:26 35:31
NW North West 2:34 9:06 1:25 2:58 1:33 2:43 2:16 1:05 1:36 4:48 1:55 1:27 2:05

36:56 38:14 39:01
1:25 1:18 0:47

18 69 Leo McCormack 47:23 12:00 13:21 15:27 19:00 20:43 23:43 30:55 31:32 33:51 36:13 37:32 40:03 42:29
AK Auckland 12:00 1:21 2:06 3:33 1:43 3:00 7:12 0:37 2:19 2:22 1:19 2:31 2:26

43:59 46:39 47:23
1:30 2:40 0:44

62 Nick Monckton mp 2:29 3:29 4:20 5:32 7:01 8:39 10:23 10:56 12:07 14:03 15:33 16:41 -----
NW North West 2:29 1:00 0:51 1:12 1:29 1:38 1:44 0:33 1:11 1:56 1:30 1:08

19:18 20:12 20:39
2:37 0:54 0:27
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Pl tno Name Time

M50  (20) 2.3 km 15 C (cont.)

1(124) 2(122) 3(136) 4(125) 5(139) 6(137) 7(134) 8(140) 9(128) 10(121) 11(130) 12(127) 13(131)
14(123) 15(100) Finish

59 Neil Russ mp ----- ----- ----- ----- 17:13 19:27 21:09 21:54 23:40 27:57 28:59 30:06 31:53
AK Auckland 17:13 2:14 1:42 0:45 1:46 4:17 1:02 1:07 1:47

33:18 34:52 35:32
1:25 1:34 0:40

M60  (3) 1.5 km 11 C
1(130) 2(124) 3(137) 4(138) 5(121) 6(128) 7(134) 8(140) 9(122) 10(127) 11(125) Finish

1 72 Derek Morrison 15:53 0:59 2:36 5:15 6:30 7:45 10:01 11:08 11:34 14:00 15:02 15:38 15:53
HB Hawkes Bay 0:59 1:37 2:39 1:15 1:15 2:16 1:07 0:26 2:26 1:02 0:36 0:15

2 74 David Scott 18:17 1:28 3:04 6:39 8:01 9:24 11:39 12:51 13:29 15:11 16:21 18:02 18:17
AK Auckland 1:28 1:36 3:35 1:22 1:23 2:15 1:12 0:38 1:42 1:10 1:41 0:15

3 73 John Parsons 21:19 1:16 3:23 7:09 8:54 10:31 12:44 15:07 15:54 18:14 19:53 21:01 21:19
AK Auckland 1:16 2:07 3:46 1:45 1:37 2:13 2:23 0:47 2:20 1:39 1:08 0:18

M70  (1) 1.1 km 8 C
1(130) 2(142) 3(139) 4(128) 5(140) 6(122) 7(123) 8(100) Finish

1 75 Bruce Cassey 17:10 2:26 4:36 5:51 7:50 9:52 12:45 14:31 16:27 17:10
AK Auckland 2:26 2:10 1:15 1:59 2:02 2:53 1:46 1:56 0:43

W10  (2) 0.8 km 8 C
1(143) 2(142) 3(144) 4(145) 5(146) 6(123) 7(147) 8(148) Finish

1 76 Grace Cory-Wright 8:06 1:36 2:25 2:57 3:55 4:36 5:22 6:35 7:32 8:06
AK Auckland 1:36 0:49 0:32 0:58 0:41 0:46 1:13 0:57 0:34

2 77 Kyla Moore 8:21 1:53 2:42 3:17 4:18 5:11 6:06 7:09 7:49 8:21
NW North West 1:53 0:49 0:35 1:01 0:53 0:55 1:03 0:40 0:32

W12  (6) 0.8 km 8 C
1(143) 2(142) 3(144) 4(145) 5(146) 6(123) 7(147) 8(148) Finish

1 81 Juliet Frater 4:43 0:48 1:19 1:38 2:20 2:46 3:08 3:57 4:21 4:43
AK Auckland 0:48 0:31 0:19 0:42 0:26 0:22 0:49 0:24 0:22

2 82 Rosie Monckton 5:25 0:45 1:18 1:41 2:27 3:04 3:32 4:28 4:58 5:25
NW North West 0:45 0:33 0:23 0:46 0:37 0:28 0:56 0:30 0:27

3 80 Lucy Russ 5:57 1:13 1:48 2:12 3:00 3:35 4:04 4:59 5:34 5:57
AK Auckland 1:13 0:35 0:24 0:48 0:35 0:29 0:55 0:35 0:23

79 Elsa Popovici dns
AK Auckland

83 Emily Hayes dns
AK Auckland

78 Sophie Ryan dns
NW North West

W14  (14) 1.1 km 8 C
1(130) 2(142) 3(139) 4(128) 5(140) 6(122) 7(123) 8(100) Finish

1 89 Anna Cory-Wright 8:08 1:05 1:47 2:43 3:42 4:44 5:54 6:38 7:36 8:08
AK Auckland 1:05 0:42 0:56 0:59 1:02 1:10 0:44 0:58 0:32

2 94 Sylvie Frater 8:28 0:52 2:27 3:03 3:55 5:01 6:05 6:47 8:00 8:28 1:34
AK Auckland 0:52 1:35 0:36 0:52 1:06 1:04 0:42 1:13 0:28 *144

3 97 Olivia Collins 8:29 1:04 2:06 2:46 3:43 4:49 6:08 7:09 8:01 8:29
NW North West 1:04 1:02 0:40 0:57 1:06 1:19 1:01 0:52 0:28

4 91 Rebecca Greenwood 9:10 1:26 2:24 3:16 4:17 5:32 6:47 7:32 8:37 9:10
AK Auckland 1:26 0:58 0:52 1:01 1:15 1:15 0:45 1:05 0:33

5 85 Petra Buyck 10:25 1:42 3:16 4:08 5:13 6:34 7:46 8:37 9:53 10:25
AK Auckland 1:42 1:34 0:52 1:05 1:21 1:12 0:51 1:16 0:32

6 87 Cara Bradding 12:16 1:06 2:09 3:04 4:19 5:45 8:19 9:31 11:45 12:16
AK Auckland 1:06 1:03 0:55 1:15 1:26 2:34 1:12 2:14 0:31

7 92 Isla Thompson 13:15 1:19 2:37 3:36 5:16 8:00 9:58 11:07 12:31 13:15
AK Auckland 1:19 1:18 0:59 1:40 2:44 1:58 1:09 1:24 0:44

8 Jydee Leonard 15:25 2:01 3:03 4:30 6:29 8:46 11:06 12:32 14:20 15:25
NC No Club 2:01 1:02 1:27 1:59 2:17 2:20 1:26 1:48 1:05

9 86 Eloise Muir 29:34 2:14 2:54 3:56 11:57 16:14 26:21 27:15 28:55 29:34
